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ANSWERED ON:13.08.2012
SETTING UP OF NEW ZOOLOGICAL PARKS
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals regarding establishment of new Wildlife Parks/ Zoological Parks in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Bihar;

(c) whether the Government has noticed any constraints in setting up of the Wildlife/ Zoological Parks in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which pending proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) & (b) The Central Zoo Authority has received following proposals for establishment of new wildlife/ zoological parks in the country is given annexure.

(c) & (d) No such constraint has been noticed by the Central Zoo Authority.

(e) No time limit may be specified in this regard.
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